in representation and they seem to be reasonable. Hence, this Court is 

inclined to condone the delay in representation by putting the applicant 

on terms.

In the result, this application is allowed on condition that the 

applicant  pays  cost  of  Rs.1,50,000/-  [Rupees  One  Lakh  and  Fifty 

Thousand  only]  to  the  learned  counsel  for  respondent  on  or  before 

05.02.2026.  On  such  compliance  with  the  condition,  Registry  shall 

number  the  main  petition,  if  it  is  otherwise  in  order  and  post  it  for 

admission. The name of learned counsel for respondent shall be printed in